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MOST SOUGHT AFTER ADVISORS
Copyright:  © Dr. John Andraos, 2001

GROUP A

NAME AT # FACULTY STATUS
 SPAWNED

ALLEN, ALBERT D. TORONTO 5 DECEASED 1919 - 1976
ALPER, HOWARD OTTAWA 4 ACTIVE
ARNOLD, DON R. DALHOUSIE 5 ACTIVE
AUE, WALTER DALHOUSIE 4 ACTIVE
BARTLETT, PAUL D. HARVARD 4 DECEASED ?
BARTON, DEREK H.R. UC LONDON 8 DECEASED 1918 - 1998
BOURNS, ARTHUR N. MCGILL 4 RETIRED
BOYD, RUSSELL J. DALHOUSIE 7 ACTIVE
BRION, CHRISTOPHER E. UBC 6 ACTIVE
BRUMER, PAUL TORONTO 4 ACTIVE
BUCKINGHAM, AMYAND DAVID CAMBRIDGE 4 RETIRED
BUTLER, IAN S. MCGILL 7 ACTIVE
CLARK, HOWARD C. WESTERN 7 RETIRED
CONWAY, BRIAN E. OTTAWA 7 ACTIVE
COTTON, F. ALBERT MIT/HARVARD 4 ACTIVE
COULSON, CHARLES A. OXFORD 5 DECEASED 1910 - 1974
CRAIG, DAVID P. UC LONDON 5 RETIRED
CSIZMADIA, IMRE G. TORONTO 5 RETIRED
DAINTON, SIR FREDERICK S. SHEFFIELD 5 DECEASED 1914 - 1997
DAVIES, ALWYN G. UC LONDON 5 RETIRED
DE MAYO, PAUL WESTERN 8 DECEASED 1924 - 1994
DESLONGCHAMPS, PIERRE SHERBROOKE 6 ACTIVE
DJERASSI, CARL STANFORD 4 ACTIVE
DOVICHI, NORMAN J. WASHINGTON 5 ACTIVE
DUNFORD, H. BRIAN ALBERTA 4 RETIRED
EMELEUS, HARRY J. CAMBRIDGE 4 DECEASED 1903 - 1993
FAVRE, HENRI A. MONTREAL 4 RETIRED
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FRYZUK, M.D. UBC 4 ACTIVE
GILLESPIE, RONALD J. MCMASTER 12 RETIRED
GRAY, HARRY B. CAL TECH 4 ACTIVE
GUILLET, JAMES E. TORONTO 4 RETIRED
GUNNING, HARRY E. ALBERTA 4 RETIRED
HORLICK, GARY ALBERTA 4 ACTIVE
HUBERT, JOSEPH MONTREAL 4 ACTIVE
IBERS, JAMES A. NORTHWESTERN 4 ACTIVE
INGOLD, CHRISTOPHER K. UC LONDON 4 DECEASED 1893 - 1970
INGOLD, KEITH U. NRC 7 ACTIVE
JOHNSON, ALAN W. NOTTINGHAM 4 DECEASED 1917 - 1982
JONES, J. BRYAN TORONTO 5 RETIRED
JUST, GEORGE MCGILL 5 ACTIVE
KARPLUS, MARTIN HARVARD 4 ACTIVE
KLUGER, RONALD TORONTO 4 ACTIVE
LAIDLER, KEITH J. OTTAWA 5 RETIRED
LEBLANC, ROGER M. UQTR 6 RETIRED ?
LEHN, JEAN MARIE LOUIS PASTEUR 4 ACTIVE
LEMIEUX, RAYMOND U. ALBERTA 5 DECEASED 1920 - 2000
LENNOX, R. BRUCE MCGILL 4 ACTIVE
LEVER, A. BARRY P. YORK 4 ACTIVE
LEWIS, SIR JACK CAMBRIDGE 4 RETIRED
MASAMUNE, SATORU MIT 4 ACTIVE
MCDOWELL, CHARLES A. UBC 8 RETIRED
MCGLINCHEY, MICHAEL J. MCMASTER 4 ACTIVE
MULLIKEN, ROBERT S. CHICAGO 4 DECEASED 1896 - 1986
OAKLEY, RICHARD T. WATERLOO 4 ACTIVE
OGILVIE, KELVIN K. ACADIA 4 ACTIVE
OZIN, GEOFFREY A. TORONTO 6 ACTIVE
POLANYI, JOHN C. TORONTO 11 ACTIVE
PRITCHARD, HUW O. YORK 4 RETIRED
RADOM, LEO ANU 4 ACTIVE
SALAHUB, DENNIS R. MONTREAL 4 ACTIVE
SCAIANO, JUAN C. (TITO) OTTAWA 6 ACTIVE
SCHAEFER, THEODORE P. MANITOBA 8 RETIRED
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STRAUSZ, OTTO P. ALBERTA 4 RETIRED
SYKES, BRIAN D. ALBERTA 7 ACTIVE
TROST, BARRY M. STANFORD 4 ACTIVE
VALENTA, ZDENEK UNB 15 RETIRED
WASYLISHEN, RODERICK E. ALBERTA 6 ACTIVE
WAYNER, DAN D.M. NRC 5 ACTIVE
WINKLER, CARL A. MCGILL 12 ? 1909 -
WOLFE, SAUL SFU 4 ACTIVE
WOODWARD, ROBERT B. HARVARD 5 DECEASED 1917 - 1979
WRIGHTON, MARK S. MIT 5 ACTIVE
YATES, KEITH TORONTO 8 RETIRED
YATES, PETER TORONTO 5 DECEASED 1924 -1992

NOTE:
BOLDED NAMES INDICATE THAT THESE ADVISORS ARE STILL ACTIVE.

GROUP B

NAME AT # FACULTY STATUS
 SPAWNED

ABRAMOVITCH, RUDOLPH A. CLEMSON 3 ACTIVE
ADDISON, CYRIL C. NOTTINGHAM 3 ?
AYER, WILLIAM A. ALBERTA 3 RETIRED
BADER, RICHARD F.W. MCMASTER 3 RETIRED
BANCROFT, G. MICHAEL WESTERN 3 ACTIVE
BATTERSBY, ALAN R. CAMBRIDGE 3 RETIRED
BELLEAU, BERNARD MCGILL 3 DECEASED 1925 - 1989
BERCAW, JOHN E. CAL TECH 3 ACTIVE
BRESLOW, RONALD COLUMBIA 3 ACTIVE
CABANA, A. SHERBROOKE 3 RETIRED ?
CHAKRABARTI, CHUNI L. CARLETON 3 ACTIVE
CLYNE, MICHAEL A.A. EAST ANGLIA 3 ?
COWLEY, ALAN H. TEXAS 3 ACTIVE
CURTIN, DAVID Y. ILLINOIS 3 RETIRED
DETELLIER, CHRISTIAN OTTAWA 3 ACTIVE
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DIGNAM, MICHAEL J. TORONTO 3 DECEASED 1931 - 1993
EISENBERG, ADI MCGILL 3 RETIRED
ENGEL, CHARLES R. LAVAL 3 RETIRED
EVANS, DAVID A. HARVARD 3 ACTIVE
EVANS, DENNIS F. IMP. COLL. LONDON 3 RETIRED
FAWCETT, WILLIAM R. UC DAVIS 3 ACTIVE
GRAY, DEREK G. MCGILL 3 ACTIVE
GREENWOOD, NORMAN N. LEEDS 3 RETIRED
GUTOWSKY, HERBERT S. ILLINOIS 3 DECEASED 1919 - 2000
HALPERN, JACK CHICAGO 3 RETIRED
JAMES, BRIAN ROBERT UBC 3 ACTIVE
JOHNSON, WILLIAM S. STANFORD 3 DECEASED 1913 - 1995
KATRITZKY, ALAN R. EAST ANGLIA 3 ACTIVE
KING, GERALD W. MCMASTER 3 RETIRED
KNOP, OSVALD DALHOUSIE 3 RETIRED
KUTNEY, JAMES P. UBC 3 RETIRED
LAITINEN, HERBERT A. ILLINOIS 3 DECEASED 1915 - 1991
LAUTENS, MARK TORONTO 3 ACTIVE
LOSSING, FREDERICK P. NRC 3 ? 1915 -
LOWDIN, PER-OLOV UPPSALA 3 ? 1916 -
MACLEAN, DAVID B. MCMASTER 3 RETIRED
MARGRAVE, JOHN L. RICE 3 ACTIVE
MASON, S.G. MCGILL 3 RETIRED
MCELHANEY, RONALD N. ALBERTA 3 ACTIVE
MORRISON, JAMES A. MCMASTER 3 ? 1918 -
PAGE, JOHN A. QUEEN'S 4 ?
PATTERSON, DONALD MCGILL 3 ?
PETERSEN, NILS O. WESTERN 3 ACTIVE
PIERS, EDWARD UBC 3 ACTIVE
PITTS, JAMES N., JR. UC RIVERSIDE 3 RETIRED
PUDDEPHATT, R.J. WESTERN 3 ACTIVE
RICE, STUART A. CHICAGO 3 ACTIVE
ROBERTSON, ROSS E. NRC 3 RETIRED
RODRIGO, RUSSELL G.A. LAURIER 3 RETIRED
SALIN, ERIC D. MCGILL 3 ACTIVE
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SANDORFY, CAMILLE MONTREAL 3 RETIRED
SCHIFF, HAROLD I. MCGILL 3 RETIRED
SCHNEIDER, WILLIAM G. NRC 3 ? 1915 -
SHARPLESS, K. BARRY SCRIPPS RES. INST. 3 ACTIVE
SIEBRAND, WILLEM NRC 3 RETIRED
SNIDER, ROBERT F. UBC 3 RETIRED
SNIECKUS, VICTOR QUEEN'S 3 ACTIVE
SONDHEIMER, FRANZ CAMBRIDGE 3 DECEASED 1926 - 1981
STEACIE, EDGAR W.R. NRC 3 DECEASED 1900 - 1962
STORK, GILBERT COLUMBIA 3 RETIRED
STRYKER, JEFFREY M. ALBERTA 3 ACTIVE
SUGDEN, THEODORE M. CAMBRIDGE 3 DECEASED 1919 - 1984
SZABO, ARTHUR G. WINDSOR 3 ACTIVE
SZAREK, WALTER A. QUEEN'S 3 ACTIVE
TRAYLOR, TEDDY G. UC SAN DIEGO 3 DECEASED 1925 -
WARKENTIN, JOHN MCMASTER 3 RETIRED
WESTHEIMER, FRANK H. HARVARD 3 RETIRED
WHITEHEAD, MICHAEL A. MCGILL 3 RETIRED
WILLIS, CHRISTOPHER J. WESTERN 3 RETIRED
WINSTEIN, SAUL UCLA 3 DECEASED 1912 - 1969
WRIGHT, JAMES S. CARLETON 3 ACTIVE
ZIMMERMAN, HOWARD E. WISCONSIN 3 ACTIVE

NOTE:
BOLDED NAMES INDICATE THAT THESE ADVISORS ARE STILL ACTIVE.
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ACTIVE LIST OF MOST SOUGHT AFTER
SUPERVISORS

NAME AT #FAC. AGE* RANK CHEMISTRY PH.D. ADVISOR POST-DOC ADVISORS
SPAWNED CLASS.

ABRAMOVITCH, RUDOLPH A. CLEMSON 3 70 PROF ORG HEY, D.H. SCHOFIELD, K.; SHAPIRO, D.
ALPER, HOWARD OTTAWA 3 59 PROF ORG-INORG EDWARD, JOHN T. WOLFE, SAUL
ARNOLD, DON R. DALHOUSIE 5 65 PROF PHOTOCHEM GATES, MARSHALL D.
AUE, WALTER A. DALHOUSIE 3 65 PROF ANAL DANNLEY, RALPH L.
BANCROFT, G. MICHAEL WESTERN 3 58 PROF PHYS MADDOCK, ALFRED G. GESSER, H.D.
BERCAW, JOHN E. CAL TECH 3 56 PROF INORG BRINTZINGER, HANS H. ROBERTS, JOHN D.
BOYD, RUSSELL J. DALHOUSIE 6 55 PROF THEOR WHITEHEAD, MICHAEL A. COULSON, C.A.
BRESLOW, RONALD COLUMBIA 3 69 PROF BIO-ORG STORK, GILBERT
BRION, CHRISTOPHER E. UBC 6 63 PROF PHYS DUNNING, W.J. FROST, D.C.
BRUMER, PAUL TORONTO 4 55 UNIV. PROF THEOR KARPLUS, MARTIN LEVINE, R.D.; DALGARNO, A.
BUTLER, IAN S. MCGILL 6 61 PROF PHYS ABEL, EDWARD W. PEARSON, R.G.; BASOLO, FRED
CONWAY, BRIAN E. OTTAWA 7 73 EMER. PROF ELECTROCHEM BUTLER, J.A.V.
COTTON, F. ALBERT HARVARD 4 70 PROF INORG WILKINSON, GEOFFREY
COWLEY, ALAN H. TEXAS 3 66 PROF INORG FAIRBROTHER, FRED
DESLONGCHAMPS, PIERRE SHERBROOKE 5 62 PROF ORG. SYNTH. VALENTA, ZDENEK KALLOS, JOHN;

BINGHAMTON, RICHARD C.
DETELLIER, CHRISTIAN OTTAWA 3 51 PROF MATERIALS LASZLO, PIERRE KAGAN, HENRI B.
DOVICHI, NORMAN J. WASHINGTON 5 46 PROF BIO-ORG HARRIS, JOEL M.
EVANS, DAVID A. HARVARD 3 59 PROF ORG. SYNTH. IRELAND, ROBERT E.
FAWCETT, WILLIAM R. UC DAVIS 3 61 PROF ELECTROCHEM DIGNAM, MICHAEL J.
FRYZUK, MICHAEL D. UBC 4 48 PROF INORG BOSNICH, BRICE BERCAW, JOHN E.
GRAY, DEREK G. MCGILL 3 59 ADJ PULP & PAPER FUNT, B. LIONEL GUILLET, JAMES E.
GRAY, HARRY B. CAL TECH 4 65 PROF INORG BASOLO, FRED; PEARSON, RALPH G.
HORLICK, GARY ALBERTA 4 56 PROF ANAL MALMSTADT, M.V.
HUBERT, JOSEPH MONTREAL 4 56 PROF ANAL BEAUCHAMP, A.L.
IBERS, JAMES A. NORTHWESTERN 4 70 PROF BIO-INORG DAVIDSON, NORMAN R. COWLEY, J.M.
INGOLD, KEITH U. NRC 7 71 RES. OFFICER PHYS-ORG HINSHELWOOD, C.N. LOSSING, F.P.
JAMES, BRIAN ROBERT UBC 3 64 PROF INORG WILLIAMS, R.J.P. HALPERN, JACK
JUST, GEORGE MCGILL 5 71 PROF ORG. SYNTH. ENGEL, CHARLES R. DJERASSI, CARL
KARPLUS, MARTIN HARVARD 4 70 PROF THEOR PAULING, LINUS
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KATRITZKY, ALAN R. FLORIDA 3 72 PROF ORG ROBINSON, ROBERT; JONES,
RICHARD A.Y.

KLUGER, RONALD TORONTO 4 57 PROF BIO-ORG WESTHEIMER, FRANK H. JENCKS, WILLIAM P.
LAUTENS, MARK TORONTO 3 41 PROF ORG. SYNTH. TROST, BARRY M. EVANS, DAVID A.
LEHN, JEAN MARIE LOUIS PASTEUR 4 61 PROF SUPRACHEM OURISSON, GUY
LENNOX, R. BRUCE MCGILL 4 43 PROF MATERIALS MCCLELLAND, R.A.
LEVER, A. BARRY P. YORK 4 64 PROF BIO-INORG ELVIDGE, JOHN A. LEWIS, JACK
MARGRAVE, JOHN L. RICE 3 76 PROF PHYS-INORG BREWER, LEO
MASAMUNE, SATORU MIT 4 72 PROF ORG. SYNTH. RAPOPORT, HENRY VAN TAMELEN, EUGENE E.
MCGLINCHEY, MICHAEL J. MCMASTER 4 56 PROF BIO-INORG BANKS, RONALD E. SKELL, PHIL
OAKLEY, RICHARD T. WATERLOO 4 51 PROF ORG PADDOCK, NORMAN L. WEST, R.
OGILVIE, KELVIN K. ACADIA 3 58 CHANCELLOR BIOCHEM LETSINGER, ROBERT L.
OZIN, GEOFFREY A. TORONTO 6 57 UNIV. PROF MATERIALS BEATTIE, IAN R. BRISDON, BRIAN J.
PETERSEN, NILS O. WESTERN 3 53 PROF BIOCHEM CHAN, SUNNEY I.
PIERS, EDWARD UBC 3 62 PROF ORG. SYNTH. BROWN, R.K. KUTNEY, J.P.
POLANYI, JOHN C. TORONTO 11 71 UNIV. PROF SURF-SCI WARHURST, ERNEST AYSCOUGH, P.B.
PUDDEPHATT, RICHARD J. WESTERN 3 57 PROF SUPRACHEM DAVIES, ALWYN G.;

CLARK, ROBIN J.H.
CLARK, HOWARD CHARLES

RADOM, LEO ANU 4 56 PROF THEOR LE FEVRE, RAYMOND J.W. POPLE, JOHN A.; HEHRE, WARREN J.;
SCHLEYER, PAUL v. R.

RICE, STUART A. CHICAGO 3 68 PROF PHYS HARRIS, FRANK E.
SALAHUB, DENNIS R. MONTREAL 4 54 PROF THEOR SANDORFY, CAMILLE BACK, ROBERT A.
SALIN, ERIC D. MCGILL 3 54 PROF ANAL INGLE, J.D., JR. HORLICK, GARY
SCAIANO, JUAN C. (TITO) OTTAWA 6 55 PROF PHOTOCHEM LISSI, EDUARDO DAVIES, ALWYN G.;

INGOLD, KEITH U.
SHARPLESS, K. BARRY SCRIPPS INST. 3 59 PROF ORG. SYNTH. VAN TAMELEN, EUGENE EARL
SNIECKUS, VICTOR QUEEN'S 3 57 PROF ORG BOEKELHEIDE, VIRGIL
STRYKER, JEFFREY M. ALBERTA 3 44 PROF ORG. SYNTH. STORK, GILBERT BERGMAN, ROBERT G.
SWAGER, TIMOTHY M. MIT 3 40? PROF MATERIALS GRUBBS, ROBERT H.
SYKES, BRIAN D. ALBERTA 6 57 PROF BIOCHEM
SZABO, ARTHUR G. WINDSOR 3 61 PROF BIOCHEM YATES, PETER BIRNBAUM, GEORGE I.;

 CAVA, MICHAEL P.
SZAREK, WALTER A. QUEEN'S 3 62 PROF BIO-ORG JONES, JOHN K.N. WOLFROM, MELVILLE L.
TROST, BARRY M. STANFORD 4 59 PROF ORG. SYNTH. HOUSE, HERBERT O.
WASYLISHEN, RODERICK E. ALBERTA 6 56 PROF NMR SCHAEFER, THEODORE P. GUPTA, RAJ K.
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WAYNER, DAN D.M. NRC 5 44 RES. OFFICER SURF-SCI ARNOLD, DON R. INGOLD, KEITH U.
WOLFE, SAUL SFU 4 67 UNIV. PROF BIO-ORG BELLEAU, BERNARD SONDHEIMER, FRANZ
WRIGHT, JAMES S. CARLETON 3 60 PROF PHYS STREITWEISER, A. JR. SALEM, L.
WRIGHTON, MARK S. MIT 5 51 PROF MATERIALS SALTIEL, JACK
ZIMMERMAN, HOWARD E. WISCONSIN 3 74 PROF PHOTOCHEM WASSERMAN, HARRY H.

* in 2000

Copyright:  © Dr. John Andraos, 2001


